PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5115401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
INGO DEUTSCHMANN	08/27/2018		
NEIL COSTIGAN	08/28/2018		
TONY LIBELL	08/27/2018		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEHAVIOSEC INC			
Street Address:	treet Address: 123 MISSION STREET			
City:	SAN FRANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94105			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16115701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-685-5280

Email: michael@PatentLawNY.com

Correspondent Name: FEIGIN & FRIDMAN MICHAEL J. FEIGIN, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 1037 RT. 46 EAST, SUITE 107
Address Line 2: (HTTP://PATENTLAWNY.COM)
Address Line 4: CLIFTON, NEW JERSEY 07013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHV017			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. FEIGIN, ESQ.			
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Feigin/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2018			

Total Attachments: 3

source=BHV017-01g-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=BHV017-01g-Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=BHV017-01g-Assignment-signed#page3.tif

PATENT 505068645 REEL: 046734 FRAME: 0902

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST

The undersigned Assignors:

- a) Mr. Ingo Deutschmann, whose full post office address is Knapendorfer Weg 45, Merseburg 06217 GERMANY;
- b) **Dr. Nell Costigan**, whose full post office address is Sotargatan 3, Lulea 97242 SWEDEN; and
- C) Mr. Tony Libell, whose full post office address is Forskarågen
 72A, Lulea 97753 SWEDEN;

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign the entire *United States*, *Canadian* and worldwide right, title and interest in to:

The <u>Assignee</u>, **BehavioSec Inc**, a California Corporation having an address of 123 Mission Street, San Francisco, CA 94105

a patent application entitled "Secure authenticating an user of a device during a session with a connected server" as fully described and claimed in a non-provisional United States utility Patent Application submitted on our about September 1, 2018 and claiming priority to US 15/073,743 filed on March 18, 2016 which, in turn, claims priority to US 14/070,654 filed on November 4, 2013 with the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

any and all applications for Letters Patent and Industrial Design of Canada or the United States of America which have been or may be filed, based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said designs, inventions or discoveries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention in foreign countries and the right to file and prosecute such applications; and any and all Industrial Designs and Letters Patents which have been or may be granted by that based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said designs, inventions or discoveries on said applications.

Page 1 of 3

III. Rights Transferred

The Assignor transfers to the Assignee all rights received in the Assignment recorded on about September 1, 2018 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same with all the rights and privileges enjoyed the undersigned or which would have been enjoyed by the undersigned had it not hereby assigned. And the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States of America, or other proper office, to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the Assignee herein named. And the undersigned hereby covenants, for itself and its legal representatives and assigns, that it neither has executed nor will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith, and that it, and its heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to itself, as from time to time may be necessary or useful to apply for, secure, defend, maintain, reissue, or extend any or all of said Letters Patent, to secure for said Assignee the full benefits of said inventions or discoveries, or otherwise to carry into full force and effect the text and intent of this assignment.

We, the assignors, hereby transfer all rights, title, and ownership to the Assignee for the properties listed above -

>r. Nell Costigan 28th Augest 2018
Date

declare that I was personally present and did see

Page 2 of 3

NEILC	<u>िदर्ग दिल्</u> who is	persi	onally	known	to me	to be	the	person	named	in the
2 .	assignment,	did	duly	sign	and	exec	ute	above	. Sign	nature:
	bn									

Mr. Tony Libell

478 200

Date

<u>ICS Desired</u> declare that I was personally present and did see <u>the land of the person named in the above</u> assignment, did duly sign and execute above. Signature:

Name:

Oato

on behalf of BehavioSec Inc

I <u>Dan A. S. I</u>declare that I was personally present and did see <u>Man Tos A.</u> who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, did duly sign and execute above. Signature:

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 046734 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 08/29/2018